Mattel Pty Ltd—Selected Polly Pocket™ Magnetic Play Sets

What are the defects?

The affected play sets contain plastic dolls and accessories that have small magnets. The magnets measure 1/8 inch in diameter and are imbedded in the hands and feet of some dolls and accessories. If the magnets fall out they can be swallowed, aspirated by young children or placed in their ears or nose potentially leading to serious injuries to children who swallow more than one magnet.

What are the hazards?

Serious Injury

What should consumers do?

Immediately take any affected toys away from children and contact Mattel Pty Limited on toll-free 1800 674 753 between Monday to Friday 8am to 4.30pm (Australian EST) to determine if product is affected and to arrange for the return of affected toys. Do not return recalled product to retail stores. Consumers will receive a replacement toy to the value of the returned product.

Supplier
Mattel Pty Ltd
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category